

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1319 OF 2018

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 63 OF 2017

Abdul Majid Gulam Nabi ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Gulam Ali Gulam Nabi Shiakh And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Deepak Shukla i/b Vinod Mistry & Co for applicant

Akshay i/b Datta Mane for Defendant no. 1

Sayeed Mulani for Defendant no. 2 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 1st April, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)